
 7790 N. Palm Avenue • FRESNO, CA 93711 • T 559 448 8400  F 559 448 8467 • www.sim-pbk.com

CHANGE ORDER NO. 04
DISTRIBUTION TO: 
Owner: X Architect: X I.O.R.:
DSA: Contractor: X Other:

Contractor:

PROJECT: Flamson Lunch Shelter
Garrett Thiessen Construction Inc. Virginia Peterson Lunch Shelter
1640 South River Road
Paso Robles, CA  93446 Architect No.: 20-06 & 20-08
ph. (805) 440-7305 File:40-54

Appl. No.: 03-120738 & 03-120736
Initiation Date: 1/19/2021
Approval Date:

This change order shall supplement, amend and become a part of the bidding documents, specification, and the drawings.  All bids and construction contracts shall be based on the inclusion of this
change order. The revisions contained within this change order include the following change proposals:

days

PCO #4 Peterson:  T & M correction to path of travel at the front of the school. 0 $0.00
(PCO #4 $32,320.10 to be applied to Owner Contingency $35,000.)

Unused Owner Contingency credit back to Owner. ($2,679.90)

The original contract sum $369,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $73,295.00
Total contract sum prior to this Change Order $442,295.00
The contract sum will be decreased by this Change Order   ($2,679.90)

The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $439,615.10

The contract time will be unchanged 0 days by this Change Order.
The date of completion as of the date of this Change Order shall be December 4, 2020.

It is mutually agreed that the affixed signature to this change order is evidence that all compensation with respect to the changes defined herein have been satisfied with the execution of this
document.  Furthermore, no additional compensation either momentarily or via time extension to this contract will be sought with respect to this change order.

Owner: Contractor: Architect:
Brad Pawlowski Garrett Thiessen John Smith
Paso Robles  USD GTC Construction SIM-PBK

Signature Signature Signature

01/19/21
Date Date Date



 

CHANGE ORDER 
Date: 12/3/2020  

 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  4  

         

Owner: Paso Robles Joint Unified School District 
 
For the Project: PRJUSD Lunch Shelters - Peterson 

 
Please see the following sheets for an itemized breakdown of charges. 
 
Description of work: POT upgrades on a time and material basis 
 
At the direction of the architect per CCD 03 the path of travel was updated to comply with current ADA 
standards.  A safety rail and detectable warnings were installed as well.  Please see attached receipts and 
daily contractor reports to substantiate the costs associated with this work. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Total Charges: $ 32,320.10 

 

 

Please sign below and email to:  John@gtconstruction.net & Claude@gtconstruction.net   

 

The amount listed on said Authorization shall increase the value of the Contract, and therefore, will 

constitute an APPROVED Change Order to the Contract.  Payment for said Change Order(s) MUST 

BE PAID IN FULL once additional work is complete. 

 

 

Client or Representative Signature: _____________________________(Date) ________________ 
 
 

mailto:John@gtconstruction.net
mailto:Claude@gtconstruction.net


Sub Category Quantity Unit Rate Total Notes

See attached invoices 1 Lsum $5,921.11 $5,921.11

Fence Rental 1 Lsum $942.86 $942.86 prorated for 44 days

0 $0.00 $0.00

0 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$6,917.91

Equipment Operator 13 Hours $108.50 $1,410.50

Laborer 132.5 Hours $95.50 $12,653.75

Carpenter 11 Hours $105.75 $1,163.25

Project Engineer 4 Hours $65.00 $260.00

Project Manager 25 Hours $85.00 $2,125.00

$17,612.50

CAT 305 Excavator 5 Hours $75.00 $375.00

CAT 289 Skidsteer 6 Hours $55.00 $330.00

Attachments 2 Hours $35.00 $70.00

Multiquip water trailer 0 Hours $55.00 $0.00

Trucking 0 Hours $120.00 $0.00

Utility Truck 47.5 Hours $15.00 $712.50

Generator 19.5 Hours $10.00 $195.00

Laser 5 Hours $10.00 $50.00

Hand Tool 3 Hours $10.00 $30.00

Hand Equipment 4 Hours $15.00 $60.00

$1,752.50

American Inc 1 Lsum $721.00 $721.00

MJ Welding 1 Lsum $2,378.00 $2,378.00

$0.00

$29,381.91

$32,320.10Total w/ 10% O&P

Total

Labor

Equipment

Subcontractor

      Subtotal

Material

$26,282.91

          sub2

          sub3

          sub1



Bill To: 

Garrett Thiessen 
1640 S. River Rd 
Paso Robles, CA 93446 

Custo mer Order Number 

Virainia Peterson 

Ticket# Description 

32033 Concrete Spoils -Small - 10 ton min 

Title to goods passes prior to transportation 

Credit Card Payments Are Accepted 

Visit Our Website At 
www. viborgsand.com 

PLEASE REMIT TO: 
Viborg Sand & Gravel, Inc. 

1529 North River Road 
Paso Robles, CA 93446 

(805) 238-4368 
Fax(805)238-2386 

Terms 

Net 10 

INVOICE 
Invoice# Date 

40802 10/1/2020 

Due Date 

10/11/2020 

Qty Tons/ ... Per Tons/Yds Amount 

9.17 2.50 22.93 

Subtotal $22.93 

Sales Tax $0.00 

C red its/Pymts $0.00 

1 ', ~'i;~:'cjjt" :¥f( .~ ~· t~~ I '4 ; , ;~( ' .. -~ , ~' • -~' ,' .~ ,.~~'t·,,_., · ·_ :!/>~- - ; 

c;·::a·alan'c~"-il'u~;~~: .. c.,·?? '.; $22:J'93·* . 
... " _', J< . ~~ . ' ' , UJ :~:~-- ;; .<x/{-A }.1 . ;c;· '_2~ • ., 



BIG 
CReeK 

"Growing Redwoods for the Future" 

Invoice Address 
Garrett Thiessen Construction 
1640 River Rd 
Paso Robles, CA, 93446-5400 

Contact Name: Isidro A yon 

speclaf lnstrl'!ctions , '. - .,-,_._._x,,,,_,.,,./,,_, .-:''''"-- -~-

Lin& 

Paso Robles 
745 Riverside Avenue 
Paso Robles, California 93446 
Phone (805)238-7922 

Delivery Address 
SHOP 
1640 River Rd 
Paso Robles, California 

Invoice 

Date 

Terms 
Customer 
Cust PO 
Our Ref 
Taken By 
Sales Rep 

Invoice 
1425181 

10/13/2020 07:18AM 
1% 1Oth Prox, Net 25th 

80638.SHOP 
Creston school 

7112240 
TW 

Whitney Farrer 

111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
*IN-1425181* 

Page 1 of 1 

1 I 3431335- Bulldog HC2084 Drill Bit 1/2x10x12 2 ea 14.391 ea 28.78 

Total 

The invoice is due on 11/25/2020. 
A discount of $0.31 may be deducted from the total if the invoice is paid by 11/10/2020. 

By signing this invoice I agree to the terms and conditions on the reverse and that all products were received in good 
c:o~dilion . 
l"rmt name 

Signature 

Ask about our Project Showcase & sign up for our newsletter! 
Your privacy is important to us; learn more by visiting our website: https://bigcreeklumber.com/ccpa/ 
WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov 

28.78 

2.23 
0.00 

31.01 



MJ Welding 
and Fabrication 

P.O. Box 2424 Paso Robles, CA 93447 
(805) 237-2923 

BILL TO 

Garrett Thiessen Construction, Inc. 
1640 S. River Rd. 
Paso Robles, CA 93446 

License # 77 4654 

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 

Additional railing at Virginia Peterson 
.I 

Thank you for your business. 

Invoice 
DATE I INVOICE # 

11123/2020 I 13682 

P.O. NO. TERMS 

Due on receipt 

RATE AMOUNT 

2,378.00 2,378.00 

Total $2,378.00 



"~ CONCRETE CUTTING & DEMOLITION 
forme~y dba 

MD Concrete Cutting and Demolition 
Lic#951204 

American Incorporated 
1345 N. American Street 
Visalia, CA 93291 
(559) 651-4200 fax (559) 651-4202 
Lie# 292529 

Bill to: GARRETT THIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, INC 

1640 S. RIVER RD 

Service at: 

PASO ROBLES, CA 93446 

Description: Work Order 5132179 MD FRESNO 

Work Order ID Salesperson 

5132179 MD-ROBERTO 

Description of Work 

WORK DONE ON 9/29/2020 
F/S (2) 2' X 12" X 4" $121 .00 

F/S 160' X 4" C/C $721 .00 

PO Number 

Invoice 
Date: 
Invoice No.: 

9/30/2020 

7119451 

GARRETI THIESSEN CONSTRUCTION, IN< 

2501 BEECHWOOD AVE 
PASO ROBLES, CA 

Customer ID:9831001 

Called in By 

JOHN 

Qty Item Description Unit Price Ext Price 

1.00 ° FLATSAW 842.00 

Labor Hourly Rate 

When paying, please reference invoice number on remittance. 
Remit to the address indicated on letterhead. 1.5% monthly finance fee may be assessed on balances over 30 days old. 

*3% Convenience fee will be added to all Credit Card Transactions . 

Quoted Prices include all applicable sales/use tax. 

\\SAGE 18\Timberl ine Oflice\9.5\Accounting\Report\Service Management~nvoice . rpt 

842.00 

Ext Price 

Subtotal: 842.00 

Total Due: 842.00 
BlllingCierl<. splanas 



Invoice Number: 232904 

10/26/2020 Invoice Date: 
Page: 

Terms of Sale: Net 30 Days 

Customer Number: 5373332 

Customer Job: VIRGINIA PETERSON SCHOOL 

GARRETI THIESSEN CONST INC 

1640 S. RIVER ROAD 
PASO ROBLES CA 93446-3200 

Delivery Address 
2501 BEECHWOOD DR -

Invoice 

Purchase Order 

Lehigh Hanson 
nEJDELBERGCEMENT Gr-oup 

Bii.Ung on ibdlalfl)f< 

Hanson Aggregates Mid-Pacific, Inc. 

TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE INCLUDE 
THE INVOICE NUMBER WITH YOUR PAYMENT 
REMIT TO: 

15620 Collection Center Drive 
Chicago, IL 60693 

Tax ID: 94·2387245 

Customer Job# Order# 
1205 

Project# 
12003 

---... 
~ 1-

Ticket 
Plant Product Description Quantity UOM Extension Date 

10/26/2020 152259 PASO ROBLES 12 602F1 N5P 6 SK 3/4" S. MARGARITA 

10/26/2020 152259 PASO ROBLES 12 AB219 AB219 PER LOAD 

10/26/2020 152259 PASO ROBLES 12 CACARB GARB FEE 

10/26/2020 152259 PASO ROBLES 12 FUEL FUEL SURCHARGE 

Total Qty: I I 
9.so T l 

Questions? Please call Customer Care at 888-895-3938 

9.50 cy 

1.00 ea 

1.00 ea 

1.00 ea 

$102.60 

$100.00 

$15.00 

$10.00 

SUB-TOTAL 
TAX 

Invoice Total: 

$974.70 

$100.00 

$15.00 

$10.00 

$1,099.70 
$85.23 

$1,184.93 
This invoice is subject to the terms set forth in the Credit Application and/or General Terms and Conditions of Sale, as well as any additional terms and 
conditions contained in the Quotation or Order Acknowledgement. Any additional or different terms proposed by Buyer are hereby deemed to be a material 
alteration and are hereby objected to. All items returned are subject to cartage and handling charges. Accounts are due and payable by the above stated 
terms. Past due accounts are subject to service charges as outlined in the Credit Application and/or General Terms and Conditions of Sale. 



-HercRentalsTM 
27500 Riverview Center Blvd 
Suite 100 
Bonita Springs, FL 34134 

For correspondence only (no payments) 

BILL TO: 

GARRETT THIESSEN CONSTRUCTION 
1640 S. RIVER ROAD 
PASO ROBLES, CA 93446 

FINAL INVOICE 
INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE 

31713389-001 10/01/2020 

INVOICE AMOUNT CURRENCY 

$ 574.61 USD 

CUSTOMER NO. TERMS 

2952857 Due Upon Receipt 

ACH PAYMENT 
Beneficiary's Bank: Wells Fargo 
RTN/ABA#: 121000248 
Acct#: 4 217127869 
Beneficiary's Name: Here Rentals 

CHECK PAYMENT ONLINE PAYMENT 

HERC RENTALS PR /{.CONTROL P.O. Box 936257 
Atlanta, GA 31193 

By~,Rentais 

www. HercRentals. com 
PAY BY PHONE/QUESTIONS: 877-953-8778 

AMOUNT ENCLOSED: $ 
To ensure accurate and timely posting, detach and send top portion with your payment 

PO# I RES/QUOTE# I CUSTOMER# I SALES REP 
VIRGINIA PETERSON I 53113196 I 2952857 I DAVID MCGRAW 

ORDERED BY I DELIVERED BY I SIGNED BY I CLOSED BY 
JOHN HOLT I CUSTOMER I WET SIGNATURE _l JENNIFER L. SANDSTROM 

JOB #/SITE 
VIRGI NIA PETERSON 

OTY I EQUIPMENT# IHRS/MINIMUMI HOUR I DAY I WEEK I 4 WEEK I AMOUNT 
1 TRUCK DUMP 5-6 YD GAS NON CDL 8/ 300.00 50 .00 300.00 900.00 2400.00 300.00 

IC#: 800262560 CAT/Class: 6596160 
Make: FORD Model: F750 Ser #: 1FDNF7AYSKDF07954 
MI OUT: 3616.00 MI IN: 3667.00 MI USED: 51.00 
MIL CHG: .25 
CA PROPERTY TAX RECOVERY FEE 2217999001 2.25 
EMISSIONS & ENV SURCHARGE EMISSIONS 8.28 
VEHICLE LICENSING FEE 3790000001 2.50 per day 2.50 

SALES ITEMS: 
QTY ITEMS UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 
17 REFUEL EA 10.50 178.50 

3741000001 - REFUEL SERVICE FEE - REVENU 

We take check-by-phone payments! Just call us at 877-953-8778 (option 1, and then option 1 again). 

To ensure accurate payment processing, please follow these easy steps: 
Paying with check by mail? Please include a remit with your payment. 
Paying by ACH/Wire? Please send your remittance to HercTimeChecks@HercRentals.com. 

THIS INVOICE IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE RENTAL AGREEMENT 
Original Adjustment Total 

51::11~ IQ; B.i;IIIII;D ERQM; RENTAL CHARGES 300.00 300.00 
VIRGINIA PETERSON ELEMENTARY HERC RENTALS 625 OTHER CHARGES 13.03 13.03 
3501 BEECHWOOD DR 2140 TRACTOR WAY RPP 15% of Rent 45.00 45.00 
PASO ROBLES, CA 93446 PASO ROBLES, CA 93446 Chgs 

PH: 805-226-9035 FUEL CHARGES 178.50 178.50 
TAXABLE CHARGES 491.53 491.53 

RENTAL HOURS: 8.48 TAX 38.08 38.08 
INVOICE FROM : 9/30/20 8 :01 TOTAL CHARGES 574.61 574.61 

INVOICE TO: 9/30/20 16:29 

RENTAL START DATE: 9/30/20 8:00 

LATE CHARGES MAY APPLY 

CUSTOMER# : 2952857 RES/QUOTE # :53113196 INVOICE # : 31713389-001 INVOICE DATE: 10/ 01/2020 

Page 1 of 1 



Weyrick Companies: 
626 N. Main Street 
Templeton, CA. 93465 
Phone : ( 8 0 5 ) 4 3 4 - 3 8 0 0 
Fax : ( 8 0 5 ) 4 3 4 - 0 7 55 - Sa 1 e s 

Remit To: 
P.O. Box 688 

Templeton, CA. 93465 
(805) 434-9051 - Credit 

I 2840032 I I INVOICE I I 10/05/20 16:31 Olii 

WT: 337.08 
GARRETT THIESSEN CONST 
1640 S RIVER ROAD 
PASO ROBLES CA 93446 

SHIP ALIM 
TO: 

CUST PO:PETERSON 

LB1905 S 1 
p 146 

DB 20 A1202 
TK 202 Wl450 

c 2 
p 2 

CUST# : 13060.0000 DEL DATE:l0/05/20 
805-440-7305 

TERMS: NET lOTH FROM: 0 4826998 

L# QTY DESCRIPTION ITEM # UNITS 

1 5 2X4-20 STD&BTR DF 848 GRN 
3/8 X 20 REBAR GRADE 40 (#3) 

51071120A 66.67 
2 20 75011010A 20 

DUE DATE: 11/10/20 

I/WE THE CUSTOMER OF WEYRICK COMPANIES INC ARE AWARE AND DO AGREE 

THAT TITLE TO ANY MATERIALS PURCHASED SHALL PASS AT THE POINT 

OF ORIGIN AND ANY FREIGHT CHARGES WILL BE BILLED SEPARATELY TO OUR ACCOUNT. 

N 

D 

PRICE 

1160 .00MBF 
3. 55 EA 

SUBTOTAL 
LUMBER TAX 
7.25 
TOTAL 

~~i1?~;!::n1r:~~~~~i:~~~~;!!~~L ;E~!!r!~~~!1~~i:~~~:~~~:~~i~t~!:~:~~~~r ~~E~~:~ tlr· :;~~;~v ~~-!~i~~yi:t :E~f!F£i;~ ·including RECEIVED BY: 
~;kl~!.~!:!l~~ ~~o~~r~_:g11~~~~;•ind~;;:;r~;,•!~~.a~~=·d~~t~!~~~. and other grour.d etructures, ur.lesa auch d.a-ge ie cau .. d by indemni tiea, 

PURCHASER AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE 'TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF 
SALE AND DELI VERY ' PRI NTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS I NVOICE . 

AMOUNT 

77.34 
71.0 0 

148.34 
.77 

10.75 
159.86 



INVOICE 
DIVISION OF MID-VALLEY PIPE & STE EL, INC. 

2925 UNION ROAD 
PASO ROBLES, CA 93446 

PH (805) 239-1688 FAX (805) 239-5753 

GARRETT THIESSEN CONST. # 
1640 SO. RIVER RD. 
PASO ROBLES, CA 93446 

Phone: 805 238-6032 440-7305CELL 
Fax: 805 238-6032 

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER I CUST I SALESPERSON 

UTRr:: Tl\TT "A P~T~R ~n l ? 4 7 RR T "A l\T 
SHIP VIA I F.O.B 

WILL CALL 
LN QUANTITY u DESCRIPTION 

ORDERED I SHIPPED 
M 

1 10 10 ~A 112" H.R. ROUNDS 
20' 
LBS: 134 
WHSE: 1 

TOTAL WEIGHT 
COMMENTS: 

*** P.O. MANDATORY *** 
claude@gtconstruction.net 

INVOICE NUMBER.: 3 7 7 2 15 

SALES ORDER NO: 
S235118 

INVOICE DATE: 1 0 I 14 I 2 0 

GARRETT THIESSEN CONST. # 

I WHS I TAX I MTR I TERMS 

1 1 ? NET_ 10 
I CONTACT 

CESAR 
UNIT u 
PRICE M 

10.03 EA 

134 
SUBTOTAL: 

TAX: 
FREIGHT: 

TOTAL: 

------ -

ALL ACCOUNTS ARE C.O.D. unless previous arrangements have been made. 
1.5% Service Charge on Accounts 30 Days After Invoice Date. 

Customer Copy 

TOTAL 

100.30 

100.30 
7.77 
0.00 

108.07 



Ron Jordan Concrete Pumping, Inc 
P.O. Box 1391 
Morro Bay, CA 93443 
P: (805) 772-1781 F: (805) 772-7782 

TO: Garrett Thiessen Construction 
1640 South River Road 
Paso Robles, CA 93446 

Jobsite: 2501 Beechwood Drive, Paso Robles, CA 

jiTEM DESCRIPTION 

Equipment: Hourly Charge 
Equipment: Job Volume Charge 
Equipment: Travel Charge 

Thank you for your business! 

Sincerely, 
Ron Jordan Concrete Pumping, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1391 
Morro Bay, CA 93443 
805-772-1781 -Office 
office@ronjordanconcretepumping.com 

I 

Invoice 

DATE I NUMBER 

1 ot26t2o2o T 31826 

Job Name: Virginia Peterson Elementary Schoo 
Job Number: 

Building/Lot#: 
P.O.: 

Job Date: 1 0/26/2020 

Size Requested: Line Pump PW 
Unit Sent: 38M PUTZ 

Poured Amount: 9.00 

Job Type: Flatwork 
Term: NET 30 

QUANTITY I RATE I 

3.00 $150.00 
9.00 $150.00 
0.25 $150.00 

Subtotal: 

Fuel Surcharge: 

ITEM TOTALI 

$450.00 
$1,350.00 

$37.50 

$1,837.50 

5.00% $91.88 

GRAND TOTAL: I $1,929.381 

P.O. Box 1391 :Morro Bay, CA 93443: P: (805) 772-1781 F: (805) 772-7782 



ITECAP. 
HD Supply Construction Supply, Ltd. 
501 W. Church Street, Orlando, FL 32805-2247 

I ENROLLMENT TOKEN: I GVW SDZ VFF 

SOLD TO: 10000114401 

GARRETI THIESSEN CONSTRUCTION INC 
1640 S . RIVER ROAD 
PASO ROBLES CA 93446 

BRANCH ADDRESS 
065- SANTA MARIA 
(805) 925-5250 
1646 CARLOTTI DR. 
SANTA MARIA CA 93454 
SANTA BARBARA 

TERRITORY: 

SHIP TO: 10002773661 

INVOICE 
INVOICE NUMBER 

50014258197 
INVOICE DATE 

10/19/2020 
CUSTOMER PO NUMBER 

RAMP UPS 

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 
HD SUPPLY CONSTRUCTION AND 
INDUSTRIAL -WHITE CAP 
P.O. BOX 6040 
CYPRESS, CA 90630-0040 

VIRGINIA PETERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
2501 BEECHWOOD AVE. 
PASO ROBLES CA 93446 

ORDER DATE ORDER NO. ORDERED BY ACCOUNT MANAGER I TAKEN BY 

10/16/2020 39940580 JOHN HOLT LANDEY, MARCO A I LANDEY, MARCO A 
BRANCH ACCT JOB NO. TERMS SHIP VIA I ROUTING CUSTOMER JOB NO. 

065 10002773661 NET 30 DAYS 2. OUR TRUCK VIRGINIA PETERSON 

LINE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTYORD UNIT PRICE QTYBKO QTYSHP EXTENDED TAX 
PRICE AMT 

0 HDRDESC 1 0 0 1 0.00 
**************************************************************** 
DELIVERY TAG#: 16086597 
SHIPPING NOTES:** DELIVER MONDAY ** 
**************************************************************** 

1 346SS35YW235 3'X5' 2.35" YELLOW RAMPUP 6 263.89 EA 0 6 1,583.34 122.71 
2 346SSTD58940 40 OZ 589 ADHESIVE SAFETY STEP TD 6 35.19 EA 0 6 211 .14 16.37 

THESE ITEMS ARE CONTROLLED BY THE U.S. GOVERNMENT AND AUTHORIZED FOR EXPORT ONLY TO THE COUNTRY OF 
ULTIMATE DESTINATION FOR USE BY THE ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE OR END-USER(S) HEREIN IDENTIFIED. THEY MAY NOT BE 
RESOLD, TRANSFERRED OR OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF TO ANY OTHER COUNTRY OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE 
AUTHORIZED ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE OR END-USER(S), EITHER IN THEIR ORIGINAL FORM OR AFTER BEING INCORPORATED INTO 
OTHER ITEMS, WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING APPROVAL FROM THE U.S. GOVERNMENT OR AS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED BY U.S. 
LAW AND REGULATIONS. 

I 
For questions regarding this invoice please call1-866-857-0295 . TOTAL GROSS 1,794.48 

NO REFUNDS OR EXCHANGES ON NON STOCK MERCHANDISE TOTAL TAX 139.08 

Visit https://www.whitecap.com/shop/wc/terms-and-conditions-of-sale to view TOTAL SHIPPING 0.00 comolete terms and conditions. AND HANDLING 

RECEIVED BY: 9L~J._VE~,1?~0\~~D OK SIGNATURE COPY ON FILE TOTAL INVOICE 1,933.56 

Please verify that the remit to address you are using agrees to the address shown at the top of this invoice. Page 1 of 1 



Claude J. Demers 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Lowe's Home Improvement <do-not-reply@receipt.lowes.com> 
Wednesday, November 11, 2020 12:10 PM 
CLAUDE@GTCONSTRUCTION.NET 
Your Lowe's Purchase Receipt 

Your Lowe's Receipt 

Thanks for shopping at Lowe's. Use this just like you would a paper receipt for proof of 
purchase, record keeping, returns and more. 

LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
2445 GOLDEN HILL ROAD 
PASO ROBLES, CA 93446 

llllllllllliiiiilllllllllll 
Item 

QL T PLASTIC NOTCH SPREADER V 

Item#: 845141 

1.08 Discount Ea -0.06 

4@ 1.02 

SCOTCH EXTERIOR MASKING TAPE 36MM 

Item #: 550125 

8.98 Discount Ea -0.44 

3@ 8.54 

PROMOTIONAL DISCOUNT APPLIED 

Item #: 155670 

1@ 0.00 

Invoice 1536 Subtotal 

Invoice 1536 Subtotal 

Subtotal 

1 

Price 

$4.08 

$25.62 

$0.00 

$ 29.70 

$ 29.70 

$ 29.70 



GTC'N,---C. ------
-------'~ 8os.440 .73os 
Garrett Thiessen Construction, Inc. garrett@gtconstruction.net 

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION www.gtconstruction .net 
Lie .# 8 18850 1640 South River Road 

Paso Robles. CA 93446 
DATE: \L_At - lL\';. I PROJECT NAME: \'etedt.?t\ 0-.ild.. 5k l t.P.N' I PROJECT CODE: -zo~ Db 
PROJECT FOREMAN: (:;f~ \\eve). PROJECT MANAGER: -:>cJ......, H~-f 
ARCHITECT: S, : t1l..P\W, OWNER: \'_£\>() Sc.L. .. <--0 

MATERIAL 

Supplier: Description: 

I. 

f\\\ \\ 
\1 \\ \,{~ 

EQUIPMENT 

Type: Rate: Rental (Y /N) Hours: Notes: 

'" \ '"\. "" \~ 
\ '-., '->.} 

LABOR 

Name: Class: Total Hours: Not es: 

~ .... ~<:.\-\: ~ f'D' , \M.r;.,. fl ~er ( ~IJO.ft_.. ~1-,._n l t\...\~ ~~. ~JV<n•'\<,~ 

SUBCONTRACTORS 
Name: Work Performed: 

lOR Comments: 

Name: Signature: 



GTC'N,--C. ------_______ ,/ 805.440.7305 

Garrett Thiessen Construction, Inc. garrett@gtconstruction .net 

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION www.gtconstruction.net 
1640 South River Road 
Paso Robles. CA 93446 

Lie h A tll850 

DATE: U..-"1...<>,. - ").o JPROJECT NAME: "e. tu·~" I "'"'V... ~\...e. \ t e I I PROJECT CODE: 'l...o ·· D{, 

PROJECT FOREMAN: ht-tt>~l'\ ~U e<.., PROJECT MANAGER: T 0 i,., lfc;l -f 
ARCHITECT: S:f..V'-1- PfNC IOWNER: \JL\!>" Sr k..,c>l.~ 

MATERIAL 

Supplier: Description: 

(,;\'{ <.:,{!>tV, \)..OLr ..\-t.""p ~M~ I>JI'l.'vl'\ bal.\~ (:b)~ b<'A>-e.. 
I 

EQUIPMENT 

Type: Rate: Rental (Y/N) Hours: Notes: 

'-C>\'-1. \;\c'"") 1.,7...' Pte-~ hal bS f\) "1,G ,:::e 1\te. \k.bu r- Y 

LABOR 

Name: Class: Total Hours: Notes: 

'\l.._D~1N "~"'-.. L oi.<J~rer "5.5 JJ:)(.VJ S.d~-.P \ \>rc.vo.\1- -t>11-o ~9.11.-P . dfu11 ~..-.o 
:So.v;er 1\}-ev~l'et- ~borp[ .>, b '1}- ':lll"""e ~ <~bove. '' 

• ::\ C> "'" . ~ .f IV 1\:' . Vv'f:...Mx~ r y_ _l_qy~ -SAhtm co .. --:l!rt'\1\fQ. w\ ~~r:U\1\ 

~~~:m ~~kw'\ I t'r...· (,-,,."!, I \C(.k V\~. Jer:~v C.VVVI.P\.~-1 c.,., o.\-
AI/V\w.'rr-."" ~o.'-"C ""*":'()~ I ni<P !-l l'u e,tP+~ 

. 

' 

SUBCONTRACTORS . 

Name: Work Performed: . 

A.M.PA,;U\1\ ~ ( ,!Mtl. <;.r>Jtvt ) ~Q\..JC"'~ tbO Lf 1C 'i'' c.:~"'-l'tfi- ..Pe.f' ~\Q/\ : 
v 

lOR Comments: 

m V~tf:l tJ':) 1-kov~ Al-A\ W\p.,l'\1 r .... o w ~ '- '\ r~ o I 'to r r~t"'r:::Vf 1 '1\'..J) 
t ) f>r-1 vYl P-h.L...f-. I 

Name: (/ Signa u~: 
" 

Bu.c G ~~~ J.L. ()tf1 ) ~(l/{ ~ 

{/z1 ( zow 



GTCIN,---C. ------
/ 805.440.7305 

I 

Garrett Thiessen Construction, Inc. garrett@gtconstruction.net 
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION www.gtconstruction.net 
uc.# a 18850 1640 South River Road 

Paso Robles. CA 93446 
DATE: ot ·-:bo ,"tb IPROJECT NAME: \J~ C:..v-nc.l ?,L..et+e1r IPROJECT COD£: "2..0 -at.. 
PROJECT FOREMAN: f_A:rn~ ~'-""'' IPROJECT MANAGER: ~~L./\ \-\:01+ 
ARCHITECT: ~...,..-\-1\ - ~ :2:.il. I OWNER: 'YC\ '>;; ~(..li\.<.>c.\\ 

MATERIAL 

Supplier: Description: 

\J. \lu<'-. ~~--~~a..{'c\vf ,\. ~i-:-.l>d<> ..J- \)p'lll\t., C. ·>,'\CAY.-!e.. Cl~ ~t111lA \1"(\(! f ~J: (A \ 

\'!£'. ~<~ -b. C.IHI-G \"icr 

EQUIPMENT 

Type: Rate: RentaiiV/N) Hours: Notes: 

e.A'T ~~ "k'r\ c:;. -tt'qr ~I=; b 1 ~d. t-D6oo \'!,c.o 
- Rf'9 ~ o\.(e_r- o.~n6-~ ~'C. {., O~D · VC>\~ 

r.A 1 :.<,)c:.. "">. · eK I.S '5 li~ C'ft:YT) ~ tz.oo 5b.\" 
"Ros..l, ~\,~! " j..),() .t\.J\1\ Pr -\) P ~ o \Q N ' O"lro- L o oc, 

'\=- C..bl.> t.J\ ~~.I.V' -\-\ fot,\)t- l5 t\) 'Z l"lboc.- 02oe 
~ck-~ ~~·.+ l~,.. lete\ \\!) ~ 3 ·~so~ ... ,l~l:o 

~~ Y-.eM\~~) n z;o r> .... ne -t!U'!Ii r~c.e ;~ n't.f~ 'Y OlSDO 
LABOR 

Name: Class: Total Hours: Notes: 

-:r:.J:..:A~ 1\Yo.,.. ~A.Ot ~-tar 7 O'O<> ~;.~Q-1"-{: I rrdl. e.DJf>f \:,Oo .\.h:\\ . 
\...1.\..\ r\t.Av-.9 cJ,w>tJ. n.,Mt\ ~-"""" r...vL.tV~-"-' 
tlr~rr Dv...,-.f' 

hoiler4u ~~u) LC\krer- .b 01 oo Sit\ r-t \~0 ~~,.'~ 
~ .. ut-I Oll-·V"\C d -1 l\11'\ <J-\' pp;" L..~VIii.\111\A.r 

C,_\,~1! ( \t-1--i., ll\0orer t ~-zor. ~d \ ~!hO ..\.\..-..'S\. 
l&<>ve-\ ~ u~ 6\..'01 CJI(..rd:t 

'1-~;J.r• 1,.; llf\\ f.o.r~ ol'r. c. 101&£. %,.1 f \-;.., 0 ..\-~1\~;._ 'Q)t..-w ,J ~('~~ 
v 

~ 11"\l,..· £,~ 

~~ ~\~ '\)['o" iJit\~M<~el ~ \.'h. ;,1, \~...e.. tl4t c f't-..1'. We\..':-" ~~""'-t-l,tr_> 
6~ ev.r _S~.&Pe o..&- _,.A.:_ o.Moet.~ \.,c;~c~,... 

SUBCONTRACTORS 
Name: Work Performed: 

lOR Comments: 

Name: fl SI(Wature: 

B\1\.L G- . . S~l-!.~ Jt'--. 4. {)f} 1 flu//) r ;3rJ)?Ii iiJ ...... " 



GTC'N,....-C. ------------..J' 805.440.7305 
Garrett Thiessen Construction, Inc. garrett@gtconstruction.net 

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION ~ www.gtconstruction.net 
uc.# s \0850 1640 South River Road 

Paso Robles. CA 93446 
DATE: \6, li) ..-"'1-0 IPROJECTNAME: \)t-f~~-• Lu.AcM c..vO o!l ]PROJECT COD£: 7...o .~ b ~ 

PROJECTI!OREMAN: ~~ 1'<'\~n ""'l..-l-LS JPROJECT MANAGER: "'S .-,\. ·"' \, .... OH 
ARCHITECT: .C.-""-- ~lbllt. IOWNER: \}1"\:>.., .Sc.lu <>U 

MATERIAL 
I 

Supplier: Description: 

~ ·• ~1Nt-{r~c1( 7... "< "<.. . \ (..._-"\ t V"' -~ 'h (lz,h,Q{' . 

EQUIPMENT 

Type: Rate: Rental (Y/N) Hours: Notes: 

1'2»\'\ f-L\.~J tA.t.\:-i., h<..>. \S }J ~ l"tfll.rt~f'at{ IMA!AI\ 
~,.,J,., 'hooo O.PM.Jb.~ l£. f-1 3 PJ)Ver ·tach 
<::.O~r- ~C'Q. -1:-rw-.5:-4-- l6~r ~C> 

"' 
). <~:t""'~ tte~ 

?-."·"l ~o~N \~ ... -~~ ~r~\.~ l.b N d.. Dovtl"> 
\"1\iA\-t~e..~.o~{' v•htl'.f-rt-1 Oi~ cJD.....?r> ·,~ 1\J ().. h~~ro<>e . 

LABOR 

Name: Class: Total Hours: Notes: 

f>.. \.:"" t?el\1.-.ro"-• 1111\ IVr-o-- ett.o, IH!.e~ -- 0%">;.o 1 VY\t\i:tf-: ~\ (\C-(t"' ~,<, ;- k.'-.~1 /\ , Llt.-t" v-:C.\r. -
~k/'(}~(\ \)..e..t) c ... r-\lc,.. t -r..r- t>'1oo-\nr~r~ -~ \o'l ().<{ P.li~J(\ #.-~.,,., <;ub'1 rnk 

~ .... b1n~l).f\ ~D·,o-.., lnb<Y..L.c-' 1:>1ou--tOOI\ 3 -- In - cl Po. 'Vt-. r "'-?Ad. 
" , 

~>(1\f\~~\s; \}e~ la~Jttr Oto~ .. \hll t1 ~ IS...!..o. ro~ r.L-t <--' rX. !' .' t t J.o fe \ t . 
U~C,Q r V"' o rt 1\f> \.ob~r t.- 1\'flu:,-\000 ~ \Jt"\l f()HI.Pat~L>A \.o\..c .).... \~ '\'l"'t.x""J 

UlUD-r.bt 
"";') ~ \. 0\ \.-\{)\ t ~~ V't-c~er \l~Q. \loO 'ZS . P: i \-{ tu ottfAtt ~d .A'l...,lt"'_ 1'1'\llll~"'· J 

~e<.-t .A s ~M I V'.e.l.5"-'!, e, HV'U c.r 
SUBCONTRACTORS 

Name: Work Performed: 

lOR Comments: (\ i 

fvJ J V~\ R M. ~ Lr• ."~nO WCJIIU';.o-n ('(_~ ~tPf2cAlttl1. ~'1m~-~ if-' 
'-"" #- ~~ 

( '/ -
Name: Slsnature: 

'BtttL G. -~'f.~ J\), p£l k ~-vi w lrlf)rl 



80 5 .440 .7305 
t . n net 

CINC. tcon,.IUC 10 . G T 
garrett@g truct ion .net 

/ t 640 South R~A 93446 
,::::, ____ ":'::= Paso Robles. 
Garrett T hiessen Construction, Inc. 

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION www.gtcons ·ve r Road 

L1c.# 818850 

DATE:\~\ '1.\\"?.A I PROJECT NAME: \<:',tee)"-" (' C, 0 0 ~ I PROJECT CODE: f.b - i)i. 
PROJECT FOREMAN: ~ f't{,11 \~Ne~ I PROJECT MANAGER: -;::) Al...r\ \...\Cll-+ 
ARCHITECT: ~:)\_\,./\. - 9~\A I OWNER: \In~ c..r-1 -"\ \ 

MATERIAL 

Supplier: Description : 

EQUIPMENT 

Type: Rate: Rental (Y/N) Hours: Notes: 

~c:;~ '-'1+: \ : t-1 \b~ \ S t0 b 
~~~ ~o:. "J(?/le~.i:...r \ o tJ f> 

LABOR 

Name: Class: Total Hours: Notes: 

'1:.<::.. ~ \r<> 1\va."' \ ot....r ~ 69 {)()-( £ 1 c ('..JMI}l£-f€ nb<>r ~~lr L--e.J....> 
~.r~ er fVoo.r~ c.. \ ().~ ~ C'Y='Ico - ih~.-. W--'1\.>lr ·u f'tl... .,.r OJo-lrC<'h 

c.r (1'~ p~ "'-

~!f'r..(k T~~~:Wl f' b ~ , 11"'\c- J\ t'IW- l l.w c~ C' te., 1. lnY .~rJ (Jit.r lrer;.,n\ 
Vfr,~J.:-t .Pf.e~.:- .,., 

'""S~ \\c\1- \71'oc • 11\/b-\(\•-,(1/ ( \)((:, · ·fc.i:. ,(};) .Pr-1'1: ~- -\? rn r , !, .r •? vfJ. r,·h ~J<. 
Cbrl\.~Q .f " "J:.i , "''i:J9;( 

t ' 

SUBCONTRACTORS 
Name: Work Performed: 

(\ ,.. n 
\1 \~ \\~ 
~ v 

lOR Comments: {'\. I 

U~\f..:'(&J} ·.l-\7 lU '1'\.A w-~~n ... N..o r Ail .)f\J r~l vt ~~/ (lr1 KJJ..IJ-
l 

Name: /l A Sigl]ature: 

'6\\JL ~tt'- (JtJ) J M ,i wi-u ~~ 



GTCINC. 
--~r~-------------805.440 .7305 

G arrett T hiessen Construction , Inc . 
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION 
\IC # fl 1 88~Q 

garrett@ gtconstruction . net 
www.gtco n struc t ion .net 
1 640 South River R o ad 
Paso Robles . CA 93446 

DATE: \~'\\:a'\ ")...i!> IPROJECT NAME: ~eTe ~.)~ll L 1/\At \., Sl-PI er C£-(0':, IPROJECT CODE: 'l o -Of... 

PROJECT FOREMAN: f-;k ro·." ~e.-J -e<:. PROJECT MANAGER: "Sb\t,f\ \.:Ao\..lr 
ARCHITECT: S,;~ tl\ - ?~ OWNER: ~r,-:,o S,rl.._., .\~ 

MATERIAL 

Supplier: Description: 

\A: Q.l\ <..,~ " <1'1~ .f\1 0, "'~ ..... f t'.r\:\ V V' . A' U >ft VI'<~ - \. +ru,c.lx 

~0!\ -:;.0(.\C\1\. (oi\C. \)"'..,v~\:' 

EQUIPMENT 

Type: Rate: Rental (Y/N) Hours: Notes: 

~c,,\.. \, .c_~ ' ·H ~ - 0e.r-:\ \'L, N L.\ 1c ,·~.' ~ ~:. fy ot. - S)L-WIR 

~ G' •>- \· .(,t:,<:; <A-\:,'\ ' \-t (l.,<'l"' \~ N ~ Lv: '::.. o""~.r'\ c - ~- : ,. : '.>\.. c rrv 

\J..c.,~~.J.e,.. ;:,~e,.. '){'/le.~ v f \ 0 N q \::at IH --tr «J'v 
\r'\ · \.V'o (\ >-'l.- '\)v-,....,P ·-trr-. : \a.r \l> j\) d-. o ...... ,...o Colt 

LABOR 

Name: Class : Total Hours: Notes: 

'1-~~a'" A y', ~ f .llf..c r P £ ~ C.U"c... ?-->.N'/?. J.r,.,<.f +-r-d. 
~QoJ'.U NeJ!'r<> '7. iAf, "t/ ~ ~(<.)(\-+ <:.._\.... ..... v'{?\ ~fl"\ T.·<-i 
c ... .,.,:::> 0'->'\ 1 -\~ I aL .-,r fs. t, .,.(. +- ·'": <;, Lt r 

C'Y:\ r'- r":-- VV"I~>'e 0r; l <> .h ... .r ( /' .15 .. (c:J.A.. + ~,..,_- ')\...cr 

1\1\f..:...,·u \Jv\,r.\ \ . T_,o b ~ ff r 8 Co/( ..C.•"'' Vr 
L ""' ., \tv'\v-. f', l\ 0 ToT" r~r ?) \~Gcr ~~<>vt'. ~ r_H--;;;7\ 
~.;~.." UQ\{ \) rv' , J\1\.'\A~, ') '"2.- SV.Ptr.· Jc<\-r r uiA J ., MF> ,' ..,<.9rAor 
M' !'V'\ b, ~r,..l.,' /'\'\ ?ro -. i: tll.'i ~ 1\ L- St1-"V, -\-rctl...: Vt <)<.,.rS {oui, t"C,"' "f IYlt-..,\ 

(i.." l'f'e-L.fc. ~-e.)'i QA 1'\ll'u'. vv'\(\ll'l:l,':7'-r' L l ~?u. ltH q.,..). "" . ;, . ,.. /' ,., f . w rlx ete.r C> t .'o ..... \ 

SUBCONTRACTORS 
Name: Work Performed: 

(\ f\n ./ 

~ \!\ )J ~ 
\ v 

lOR Comments: 

' 

Name: Sl~ature: 

~wt G ~h~G~ ~J~ btl! J '&71 I j,O /t) {tc 11.,.(/ 



GTC'N,.--C. ------
/ 805.4 40.7305 

Garrett Thiessen Construction, Inc. garrett@ gtconstruction.net 

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION www.gtconstruction.net 
Ltc. ll 81885o 1640 South Rive r Road 

Paso Robles. CA 93446 
DATE: I_~- ~(,']_ ·· 7t) IPROJECT NAME: Oe,t-1! ~ll l. v-nc.-l C-{;,1) o...._ IPROJECT CODE: A.o-.. M, 
PROJECT FOREMAN: V,f ro; .II. ~M p,\ PROJECT MANAGER: -;'\oh..-,. ~a\, 1; 
ARCHITECT: t;., ':LVY'- • ~ If-. V':. IOWNER: P\1-~"'" ,(') 

MATERIAL 

Supplier: Description: 

r..'\ .... 
\1\ \ h . 

EQUIPMENT 

Type: Rate: Rental (Y/N) Hours: Notes: 

_t:_.. ::,be; ~x.' \ :-h lul. lh. 1V I.'S \)('.' o!Q. ·.A -=fJui \ 

LABOR 

Name: Class: Total Hours: Notes: 

-:s~~~ \\\)."\: • ~(' ... 1/V\ 1\.f\rv\. \ . s, 10.\/\)d c..ofe":> t. \ ('r>. ; ( .1. : ~( '--\ SGo.Pl 
~. i\ ~ ':'\ lr. t.- 'r1 \ "" ~r?;.:.sr \'~ 

I 

SUBCONTRACTORS 
Name: Work Performed: 

~~ weU~"'l I"' ,,,,~.,.L {1 •• ri~ i\ f'n l 

lOR Comments: 

Name: (\ t1 Signature: 

bti!L ~ · ·~~~ dlt. ()et/J ~ Q ,f ~of Ltf I lfl.iV- 1-



805.440. 7305 C 
INC const<ucHon.nel G T · gan elt@gl nslmct;on .nel 

www.gtco . r Road 
/ 1640 South R~~ 93446 

,::::, _____ -: Paso Robles. 
Garrett Thiessen Construction , Inc. 

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION 
Lie. # 8 18850 

DATE: l b\ 7_0., \~ !PROJECT NAME: [J-eter~() Lt.. I'\.'-. UD b~ I PROJECT CODE: 'J..o - ()-£ 
PROJECT FOREMAN: E~, , h '1' V '- C... I PROJECT MANAGER: 0~L r. Ho{ i 
ARCHITECT: & 1: W\ - \) Q, K I OWNER: :p,Q., ~ r..- 1., 0 ;l \ 

MATERIAL 

Supplier: Description : 

\'\ \ '\ 
~\ \ \c\ 
\ \(\.\} \ 

~ 

EQUIPMENT 

Type: Rate: Rental (Y /N) Hours: Notes: 

{\ 
\..\ \ y 

I \ \' \\'-\ 
......, "V 

" 
LABOR 

Name: Class: Total Hours: Notes: 

" " ~ \ '\ 
\\ \ '\... \<...: 
\'V "'-.!\ 
'l 

SUBCONTRACTORS 

Name: Work Performed: 

1\-V'"\~' (4/) \Mu \W.'IiD Co l'f i..b\e,t, L\ ('Q ~\ 

lOR Comments: 

Name: ,..... tS)gnature: A 

DHJ\._ G · lS t\~ ~(:svL {)'oL PQP) f7~J1/ ~ o (?o/~ 0 



GTCIN,--C. ------
/ 805.440.7305 

Garrett Th iessen Construction , Inc . garrett@gtconstruction.net 

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION www.gtconstruction.net 
1 640 South R iver Road 
Paso Robles. CA 93446 

Lie .# 8 18850 
-

DATE: \\ S --d--Q I PROJECT NAME: \)ef.e.rkl) ceo o) PROJECT CODE: cl '"' - Ot 

PROJECT FOREMAN: b-f.n.t~'"' \l. tf f.'> PROJECT MANAGER: ""S"<>\.- HM 
ARCHITECT: '::, .(__ 'vvl - ~ \SIt(" OWNER: \=h.!.<.:, ~~\\ 

MATERIAL 

Supplier: Description: 

" ... \\ n 
"' \ '\ (\"\ \ ~ _,. 

~\) 

EQUIPMENT 

Type: Rate: Rental (Y /N) Hours: Notes: 

~~1.~ L-t:t'l~+t ~\.C. fi.} d-. ~h/1 

F)..bo \)cr:: -l:rvulr< is./ l.t; t\J 2:> ~,-niff-o 

LABOR 

Name: Class: Total Hours: Notes: 

-s:::dv.A l~o{t C'arp~ h (Yltet {/\ }\ &Hl cllw. ho\t ~ L, ae ot.--1: 
.r-ob-v{u I 

V;,~~(-{,/ \)-,. '-' :,. \l){Fr ~ r}\:..._ \)~~ IA_";)\e\. deM V\11 .,.,jy .f.,.--"1' l 
l 

SUBCONTRACTORS 
Name: Work Performed : 

Y"1 s. weld,~ \-tcv._QL'b ~ ( 

lOR Comments: 

Name: Signature: 

------



805.440 .7305 
t·on net 

C 
INC @ tcons""c ' · G T 

garrett 9 nstruction .net 
www.gtco . er Road 

/' 1 640 South R;;A 93446 
-==~------ Paso Robles . 

Garrett Thiessen Construction , Inc. 

CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION 
Lie .# 8 18850 

-- . - - -

DATE:\'\ ~\l-vO JPROJECT NAME: ~0te~ CG.P 0~ PROJECT CODE: d-o~OC, 

PROJECT FOREMAN: ~-\Co'" ·~,£'..1 \je..~ PROJECT MANAGER: 'Jol-) ,.. k-\-01-t 
ARCHITECT: ~:t-"" -t>F»K OWNER: ~~ . "')el.t t><>\.) 

MATERIAL 

Supplier: Description: 

.lt'iJ.leb -+oPe .\:--r<.>...- e\ 

~~ '"'~--~ ~~- 0.\1/le 

\-fme... -&rc..- ~t-t» \efl-l ~'{5 .)J\ -~l--.1£..(' 
EQUIPMENT 

Type: Rate: Rental (Y/N) Hours: Notes: 

h tl>\ ~ 5 Cll LA .' \ t -£1 IS N ~ a'l:>.'" sw,,e 

(:: o rJ.- y )) ~o \....-k- ~ \ .' -{ , I IS rv ~ ~ 

~~ 1\u ~- v\<J\.~ \~ (\( ').._ A-( .~/I . --h-lcc 

LABOR 

Name: Class: Total Hours: Notes: 

C/f-0\(\ ~evt') Ul r:Ot/Jfp_/ - ~ n~ J u-Nl{ "> lo.-v ... •'-"f 

~C> /\{_ u. ~ t"'"' ~ 'l ilcr 7 cJ,e.~,-l c:la-.e.~ .f.e..t(...{' 

~ 

~f\ \..\o\,'f- CD r'Pe..tor ~ lr V\.r( c}.v WI. f-5> VVU\--"' l>SJ{' ~fd>Ct 

A\ \. /\ ~ ~Ill. ~~{'In lobar ~ f~ t e...~ .......... ('.'X..eJ 'l.J ( f"- '-/ 
L 

SUBCONTRACTORS 
Name: Work Performed: 

\ (\ .~ (\ f7 
'l \ 1\.YJ '-'( / 

lOR Comments: 

Name: Signature: 


	Peterson Flamson Change Order No. 4_0
	PCO 04 PETERSON

